
Freshwater Education District 
  Who to Call                          July 2023 
 
Area Person Phone E-Mail Schools Participating 
Freshwater Education 
District 

Eric Weber, Executive 
Director 
 
 
Assistant:  Sharon Thiel 

218-629-6001 
 
 
 
218-629-6002 

eweber@fed.k12.mn.us 
 
 
 
sthiel@fed.k12.mn.us 
 

9 Institutional Member 
Schools: 
Bertha-Hewitt, 
Browerville,  
Henning, Long Prairie-
Grey Eagle, Menahga, 
Sebeka,  
Staples- Motley, Verndale,  
Wadena- Deer Creek 
 
4 Program Member 
Schools:  Frazee-Vergas, 
Pillager, New York Mills,  
Perham-Dent 

Business Manager/ALC 
Finance 
 
Payroll 
 
Accounts Payable & 
Receivable 

Jordan Anderson, 
Finance Manager 
 
Jesse Ashbaugh 
 
Stacy DeMars  

218-629-6051 
 
 
218-629-6035 
 
218-629-6021 

janderson@fed.k12.mn.us 
 
 
jashbaugh@fed.k12.mn.us 
 
sdemars@fed.k12.mn.us 
 

 

Area Learning Centers 
Senior High Program 
Middle Level Programs 
Targeted Services 
Credit Recovery 

Jon Fox, ALC Specialist 218-629-6069 jfox@fed.k12.mn.us 
 

All Institutional Member 
Schools 
 
Students from any other 
districts throughout MN 
 

MARSS Coordinator  
 

Tammy Miller 218-629-6041 tmiller@fed.k12.mn.us  

ALC Billing Clerk 
 
 

Tiffany Sweeney 218-629-6066 tsweeney@fed.k12.mn.us  
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ALC Site – Wadena 
 

Middle Level 
Independent Study  

Credit Recovery 

Heidi Heino, Lead 
Teacher 
 
Assistant:  Cathy Salathe 

218-629-6018 
 
218-629-6058 

 hheino@fed.k12.mn.us 
 
csalathe@fed.k12.mn.us 
 

 
 
 

ALC Site – Long Prairie 
 

Senior High Level 
Seat Based 

Independent Study 
Credit Recovery 

Charlotte Roe, Lead 
Teacher 
Assistant:  Jill Line 

320-732-6638 
Ext.6065 
 
320-732-6638 
Ext.6054 

slowe@fed.k12.mn.us 
 
jline@fed.k12.mn.us 

 
 
 

ALC Site – Staples 
 

Senior High Level 
Seat Based 

Independent Study 
Credit Recovery 

Leah Bloemendaal, Lead 
Teacher 
 
Assistant: Tracie Borders  

218-894-2439 
Ext.6010 
 
Ext. 6055 

lbloemendaal@fed.k12.mn.us 
 
tborders@fed.k12.mn.us 

 
 
 
 

ALC Site – Pillager  
 

Senior High Level 
Independent Study 

Credit Recovery 

Ann Hutchison, Lead 
Teacher 

218-746-3557  ahutchison@pillager.k12.mn.us 
 
 

 

ALC Site – Menahga 
 

Senior High Level 
Independent Study 

John Fox, Area Learning 
Center Specialist 

218-629-6088   

Targeted Services 
 

Regular School Year 
Summer Programs 

 

John Fox, Area Learning 
Specialist 
 

218-629-6088 jfox@fed.k12.mn.us 
 

All Institutional & Program 
Member Schools 
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Career and Technical 
Education 
 

Carl D. Perkins Grant – 
supporting CTE and 
Programs of Study 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Mike Kalunza, 
Coordinator 
Mailing Address: 
15126 Mary Lane 
Little Falls, MN 56345 
 
 
 

320-224-7065 (cell) 
 
 
 
 

mkaluza@fed.k12.mn.us 
 
 
 

22 Schools:  Bertha-
Hewitt, 
Long Prairie-Grey Eagle, 
Browerville, Henning, 
Wadena-Deer Creek, 
Sebeka, Menahga, 
Verndale, Staples-Motley, 
Pillager, Brainerd, Aitkin, 
Crosby-Ironton, Pequot 
Lakes, Pine River-Backus, 
Upsala, Swanville, Little 
Falls, Pierz, Isle, Onamia, 
Freshwater ALC. 
 
Central Lakes College is 
postsecondary grant 
partner. 

Collaborative Todd County 
 
 

Marah May, Coordinator 
 
Assistant:  Missy 
Ludovissie 

320-412-3733 
 
218-629-6057 

mmay@fed.k12.mn.us 
 
mludovissie@fed.k12.mn.us 

4 Schools: Bertha-Hewitt, 
Browerville, Long Prairie-
Grey Eagle, Staples-
Motley 
 

ECFE (Early Childhood 
Family Education) 
 

Lisa Wick, Coordinator 
 
Assistant:  Missy 
Ludovissie 

218-629-6082 
 
218-629-6057 

lwick@fed.k12.mn.us 
 
mludovissie@fed.k12.mn.us 

7 Schools:  Bertha-Hewitt, 
Browerville, Frazee – 
Vergas, Long Prairie-Grey 
Eagle, Menahga, Pillager, 
Staples-Motley  

ECS (Early Childhood 
Screening) 
 

Lisa Wick, Coordinator 
 
Assistant:  Missy 
Ludovissie 

218-629-6082 
 
218-629-6057 

lwick@fed.k12.mn.us 
 
mludovissie@fed.k12.mn.us 

5 Schools:  Bertha-Hewitt, 
Browerville, Frazee – 
Vergas, Long Prairie-Grey 
Eagle, Staples-Motley 
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ECSR (Early Childhood 
School Readiness) 

Lisa Wick, Coordinator 
 
Assistant:  Missy 
Ludovissie 
 

218-629-6082 
 
218-629-6057 

lwick@fed.k12.mn.us 
 
mludovissie@fed.k12.mn.us 

5 Schools:  Bertha-Hewitt, 
Browerville, Frazee- 
Vergas, Long Prairie-Grey 
Eagle, Staples-Motley 

Adult Ed. Services 
GED Classes/Testing 
 

Bryan Tollefson 218-894-2439 
Ext:6092 

btollefson@fed.k12.mn.us Available to all 

Adult Ed. Services 
Project Together 
 

Bryan Tollefson 218-894-2439 
Ext:6092 

btollefson@fed.k12.mn.us  3 Schools:  Bertha-Hewitt; 
Long Prairie- Grey Eagle; 
Staples-Motley 

Grow Your Own Katie Smith 218-629-6060 ksmith@fed.k12.mn.us 
 

 

Special Education   
 
 
 

Jamie Wothe, Director 
 
Assistant:  Marlo Benning 

218-629-6077 
 
218-629-6005 

jwothe@fed.k12.mn.us 
 
mbenning@fed.k12.mn.us 

13 Schools: All 
Institutional  Member 
Schools and Program 
Member Schools except 
Pillager 

Special Education Assistant 
Director 
 

Lori Murdock, Assistant 
Director 
 
 

218-629-6042 
 
 

lmurdock@fed.k12.mn.us 
 
 

13 Schools: All 
Institutional  Member 
Schools and Program 
Member Schools except 
Pillager 

Director of Educational 
Programs and Evaluation 

Shawn McAllister  218-629-6079 
 

smcallister@fed.k12.mn.us 13 Schools: All 
Institutional  Member 
Schools and Program 
Member Schools except 
Pillager 

SPED Finance Specialist Dawn Wegscheid 
 

218-629-6071 dwegscheid@fed.k12.mn.us  

MA Billing Jenna Storry 
 

218-629-6062 jstorry@fed.k12.mn.us  
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SPED Student Records Melissa Ludovissie 218-629-6057 

 
mludovissie@fed.k12.mn.us  

Special Education & 
Assessment 

Katie Smith, Special 
Education Program 
Specialist 

218-629-6060 
 

ksmith@fed.k12.mn.us 
 
 
 

Long Prairie-Grey Eagle 
 
Assessment: Long Prairie-
Grey Eagle 
 
 

Special Education & 
Technology Integrationist 

Robin Rothstein, Program 
Specialist 

218-629-6033 rrothstein@fed.k12.mn.us 
 

Staples-Motley, Henning 

Special Education & 
Assessment 

Tara Weaver, Program 
Specialist 
 

218-629-6078 tweaver@fed.k12.mn.us Perham, Sebeka 
 
Assessment: Sebeka 

Special Education & 
Assessment 

Sondra Lee,  
Program Specialist 

218-629-6016 
 

slee@fed.k12.mn.us 
 

Browerville 

Special Education & 
Assessment 

Sheri McKeever, Behavior 
Specialist Lead 

218-629-6050 smckeever@fed.k12.mn.us Staples-Motley, Long 
Prairie-Grey Eagle, 
Browerville, Level 3 
 
Trauma Informed Care, 
CPI 

Special Education Lacey Baumgart, Physical 
Impairment Specialist 

218-629-6047 lbaumgart@fed.k12.mn.us 
 

School Links, Work-Based 
Learning 

Special Education Maria Thiesen, Program 
Specialist 

218-629-6160 mthiesen@fed.k12.mn.us Bertha-Hewitt, Frazee 
 
Assessment: Bertha-
Hewitt 

Special Education  Stacey Schwendenman, 
Program Specialist 

218-629-6161 sschwendenman@fed.k12.mn.us New York Mills, Menahga 
 
Behavior Specialist: New 
York Mills, Verndale, 
Menahga 
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Special Education Alecia Wahlin, Program 

Specialist 
218-629-6075 awahlin@fed.k12.mn.us Verndale, Wadena-Deer 

Creek 
 
Assessment: Verndale 

Special Education Cari Greiner, Program 
Specialist 

218-629-6020 cgreiner@fed.k12.mn.us Program Specialist: Sped 
Forms 
 
Assessment: School 
Psych’s 

Special Education Sheri Johnson, 
Assessment 

218-629-6025 sjohnson@fed.k12.mn.us Assessment: Birth – 3 
Years of Age 

Special Education Nick Lorenson, 
Assessment 

218-629-6044 nlorenson@fed.k12.mn.us Assessment: Wadena-
Deer Creek 
On-line: Bertha-Hewitt, 
Verndale, ALC’s 

Special Education Sally Christenson, 
Assessment Specialist 

218-629-6040 schristenson@fed.12.mn.us Assessment: Frazee, 
Perham 

Special Education Amy Mehl, Assessment 
Specialist 

218-629-6052 amehl@fed.k12.mn.us Assessment: Browerville, 
Menahga, Henning 

Special Education Val Schmitz, Assessment 
Specialist 

 vschmitz@fed.k12.mn.us Assessment: New York 
Mills, Staples-Motley  
On-Line: Staples - Motley 

Special Education Anna Potvin, Behavior 
Specialist 

218-629-6006 apotvin@fed.k12.mn.us Behavior Specialist: 
Henning, Bertha-Hewitt, 
Sebeka, Perham 

Special Education Kevin Johnson, Behavior 
Specialist 

218-629-6100 kjohnson@fed.k12.mn.us Behavior Specialist: 
Wadena-Deer Creek, 
Frazee 

White Pine/Leaf River 
Academies 
 

Jena Osberg, Program 
Specialist 
Assistant:  Angela Eckhoff  

218-629-6037 
 
218-629-6024 

josberg@fed.k12.mn.us 
 
aeckhoff@fed.k12.mn.us 
 

General Oversight of Level 
IV Programs 
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Freshwater 
Fiber/Network/Technology 
Support 

Rich Murdock, 
Coordinator 
 

218-629-6043 
 

rmurdock@fed.k12.mn.us 
 

9 Schools: Bertha-Hewitt, 
Browerville, Henning, 
Menahga, Pillager, 
Sebeka, Staples-Motley, 
Verndale, Wadena-Deer 
Creek 

IT Specialist Erin Huebner 218-629-6022 ehuebner@fed.k12.mn.us 1 School:  Henning/FED 
Admin Office 

Custodian Joshua Peterson 218-629-6096 jpeterson@fed.k12.mn.us FED Admin & Wadena ALC 
Building 

 


